ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: \/-'——/\IE LAND Alcotest Ser.#: ﬂ /< Wﬁ - Ol ?5
County: C(&méEK CAND Date of Calibration: _ /X~ /[ — QOO

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R..

2. Certificate of Accurax CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser.#: DD C S3 - Olo

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or equivalent.
Ser. #: DD U AN P - 33/

4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.

N KKK

5. Q Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
_v¥ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
v~ _C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
l/ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
" E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].
Ser. #: ___ DD 4g 2L -0l

AN

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

v A 004%Soution. _ 09 F OS £
L~ B. 0.08% Solution. 03 F 55
& C. 0.10% Solution. OY &G OS(p
v D.  0.16% Solution, >3 él,’ 05 +

o 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing 25,0 S3 - O/,
% 0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD E S 3 ~ OO
e 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing_ DD tJc. S 3~ O/03.

A
B

c

[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].

D.  0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing PD WE S 3 ~00S”
A

B

C

D

New Standard Solution Report - following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: 0¥ R pso©
Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 5-17-09 DJ} f>
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A Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C"
S
}% CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
E@' This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found 1o be in compliance
. v/ with the Nal_icmal Highway Traffic Safety Administral_lon Standard for evidential breath lesting devices.
27 The Alcotest MKIII-C is compliani as a "mobile® and "nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.

7N The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
.©\ of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

{
\3
N/

> Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

@ -2 2-2008 Llur?-0(E5
N _/

\_/
)

N7

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies tiat the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Nation#l Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to dalibrate Bvidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

" : | D@’éérs‘-éfety
7 , CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAGY

: Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TA .
O Other: DDe/c 53— (O
3 ) .
Certification Date Techpician - Re-Certification Due Date

’ (O Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
[}

- -2 -85 f bzé' 1_&6-& yf&?
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op” -

Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to cerlify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Natignal Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
. The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,

must be programmed into the Alcotést® 7110.

X

©

\

X Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
DD YR~ 23/ oL —0¥-2F5 2b-0/-8F
Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

o2 - Technical Service Departm_enpg

(O IO IO RLON O AOD)
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Ertco-Hart Digitai Temperature Measuring System

REPORT OF CALIBRATION ]

DSDI equipment used for temperature : L c, , !,‘ 72:‘ e
verification Serial Number: 24 LN 363176 /pprece Y TZELrtotie,
Digital Units Serial Number: /7 23730 ' . .

Probe Serja| Number._ £Z362 >

Certification Date: 02 - 32-08

Next Certification Due: ©2.13 -0%
At 3400 °C digital unit displays 240X °C

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. Technician: %




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: VINELAND CITY P.D.

Calibration File No.: 01098 Calib. Date: 12/11/2008
Certification File No.: 01007 Cent. Date: 08/28/2008
Linearity File No.: 01008 Lin. Date:  08/28/2008
Solution File No.: 01097 Soln. Date: 12/03/2008
Sequential File No.: 01098 File Date:  12/11/2008
Calibrating Unit: WET ' Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.100% . ’

Solution Control Lot: 08G056

Coordinator

Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH
Signature: 7’ : # 602.7

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

................................

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWA-0185

00015
00007
00007
00132

DDWC S3-0102
07/02/2010
0818

MI: S
6027
12/11/2008

*Ertco-Hart Digital Temperature Measuring System Serial# 23130

# DDwAPaL-0IL .,
W4

& :
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0185
Location: VINELAND CITY P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01098 Calib. Date: 12/11/2008 Calib. No.: 00015
Centification File No.: 01099 Cent. Date:  12/11/2008 Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 01008 Lin. Date:  08/28/2008 Lin. No.: 00007
Solution File No.: 01097 Soln. Date: 12/03/2008 Soln. No.; 00132
Sequential File No.: 01099 File Date:  12/11/2008
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWC 8§3-0102
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/02/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08G056 Bottle No.: 0818
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:508
Control 1 EC 0.099% 15:508 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 15:508 34.0°C *x¥ TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:518
Control 2 EC 0.099% 15:518 34.0°C *+x TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.100% 15:518 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED **¥¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:528
Control 3 EC 0.100% 15:528 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.101% 15:528 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:53S

13 NJA@” 3:51,1am a duly
Fhdaiisapacity, #rd consistent with
1shedfy the ChigfForensic Scientist of
| ; sT@approved; instruments employing
' z ed in a sing] »aﬁproved mslrument asa

"Calibration Check ’ edure m' lc té Al
the Division of State% Exhce f?* SR
infrared analysis and el o - oche cal‘

dual system of chemical b; atht Stiny, B Lronsis
Check Procedure for Alcot TR s establishe '- hi QFO eHsic Smentlst I performed a
Calibration Check on the appy ok Hinlstaen Pcdrtificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recordedi 5 5f two parts on two pages: Part
I- Control Tests; and Part II - Li§ Behri yTests—J¢ t-the"foregoing statements made by me
are true. I am aware that if any ofit e OrgEol] tSif ade by me are wilfully false, ] am

subject to punishment. b BB




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Aleotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0185
Location: VINELAND CITY P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01098 Calib. Date: 12/11/2008 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 01099 Cert. Date: 12/11/2008 Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 01100 Lin. Date: 12/11/2008 Lin. No.: 00008
Solution File No.: 01097 Soln. Date: 12/03/2008 Soln. No.: 00132
Sequential File No.: 01100 File Date:  12/11/2008
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE 83-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/26/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F054 Bottle No.: 0194
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  06/28/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F055 Bottle No.: 0670
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE 53-0205
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/07/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08G057 Bottle No.: 0984
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:09S
Control 1 EC 0.041% 16:09S 34.0°C **¥x TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 1 IR 0.041% 16:09S 34.0°C **+* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:11S
Control 2 EC 0.041% 16:11S 34.0°C **k*x TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.040% 16:11S 34.0°C **¥x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:13S
Control 3 EC 0.080% 16:13S 33.9°C **x*¥ TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.080% 16:13S 33.9°C *** TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:148
Control 4 EC 0.080% 16:158 33.9°C ***% TEST PASSED ***
Control 4 IR 0.080% 16:15S 33.9°C **+* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:16S
Control 5 EC 0.159% 16:17S 33.9°C *x% TEST PASSED *¥*
Control 5 IR 0.162% 16:17S 33.9°C **xk TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:188
Control 6 EC 0.160% 16:19S 34.0°C *x* TEST PASSED ***
Control 6 IR 0.160% 16:19S 34.0°C *+* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:208

All tests within acceptable tolcrance.

Coordinator

Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

Signature: . ‘H édl] Date: 12/11/2008
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- Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accura
ith instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST),
The manufacturer r

ecommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according lo your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110,

Serial Number Temp. Probe

Certification date: ) Next Certification due:

DOwAP2-0/16 o4.</-08

Probe Value

o0

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. W
Technical Service Department {




State of Nefn Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon 8. CorzINE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DivisioN oF STATE PoLICE Attorney General
) Post Orrice Box 7068
WesT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLONEL JosePH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR PREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/16/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F054

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Cliromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.0493 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 26, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

ﬁﬂl'fq A

Ajit R, Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

An
Sworn to and subscribed before me this lﬁ day of [& EEWEY - , 2008.

VTN

JOHNR. LEAYER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

Notary

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable




State of Netw Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorzINE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
D1visioN oF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
WesT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLonNEL JosePH R. FUENTES

{609) 882-2000 7 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/25/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F055

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0977 to 0.0984 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 28, 2010,

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

€ g

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

™
SMd before me this ﬁ day of AUENS F , 2008.

Notary Jd

JOHN A. LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporiunity Employer
Printad nn Reeveled Paner and Recyvelable




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

JoN S. CorzmE ] DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
DrvisION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Ornice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH R, FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy} alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/24/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G056

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1227 to 0.1236 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51.3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 2, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciencés, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

A R Sppan
- Xjit R. Tungare

- Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Sworn to and subscribed before me this l day of %, 2008.

Nofary .

Linda L. DeSantis

Commission

Expires Aug. 17, 2009

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recycluble




State of Nefw Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorzNe DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor ‘ DivisioN oF STATE PoLICE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety. Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/28/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G057

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1956 to 0.1959 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

- This lot of breath alcohol simmlator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is July 7, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

];}Ttﬁ? A

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

A
Swormn to and subscribed before me this Iq day of A { Qus - , 2008.

2 Cime

Notary
JOHNR. LEAVER
NOQTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper ant Recyclable
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(F.R. Vol 59 No. 249 12/ 9/94 Notices)

- @ Model: ALCOTEST® cy34
O: Model: MARK 114
O Other:

Certification Date

02-13-08,

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Technician

Serial Number:

DDWE 33-0194

———————

Rc-Certjﬁcatidn Du_e Date

- 021309 '
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N ] Drdgersafety

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined .
and found to be in compliance with Nationa] Hj ghway and Traffic Safety Administration
= regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. , ‘
( ' (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. ]

)

© Model: ALCOTEST® 34 , * Serial Number

O Model: MARK 14 | , . :
O Other: | o . TDWwES3-0203

Certification Date : Technician ' Re-Certification Due Date
'62 “12-06 " ‘\76 ' o2 ’3"07
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Drdgersafety

N
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
—_——— s S Aot N

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to cilibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Ny

Draeger Safety Diagnostics; Inc.

Q Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 - Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 11A
O other: o DDLOE 53 —0205
Certification Date Technician - Re-Certification Due Date
02 -13-08 , 02-13:09
.- 7 - "




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI1I-C Serial No.: ARWA-0185
Location: VINELAND CITY P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01098 Calib. Date: 12/11/2008 Calib. No.: 00015
Certification File No.: 01099 Cert. Date: 12/11/2008 Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 01100 Lin. Date:  12/11/2008 Lin. No.: 00008
Solution File No.: 01101 Soln. Date: 12/11/2008 Soln. No.: 00133
Sequential File No.: 01101 File Date:  12/11/2008
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWC S3-0102
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/13/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08B050 Bottle No.: 1174
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:30S
Control 1 EC 0.100% 17:31S 33.9°C **¥ TEST PASSED #***
Control 1 IR 0.101% 17:31S 33.9°C **¥*¥ TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:31S
Control 2 EC 0.101% 17:32S 33.9°C **x* TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.101% 17:32S 33.9°C *¥¥* TEST PASSED *#*%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:328
Control 3 EC 0.101% 17:33S 33.9°C **¥ TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.102% 17:33S 33.9°C **x¥ TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 17:338

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEMPELATURE FRUBE SERAL Nunsec.: DDUNPA- 331 o

Changed By:

Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

Signature: # Loz Date: 12/11/2008




Jon S, Corame
Governor

Siate of Wefa Jersey

OrrcE oF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL .
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLIC SaFETY ANNE MILGRAM:

DrvisioN ofF STATE Pousce Attorney General
Pos7 Osace Box 7068
West Tamiron NJ 08628-0068 CowoneL fosert R FuenTEs
{609) 882-2000 Superintenden:
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy} alcobo)
concentration within, but not exceediog, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams Pex 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:03/14/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 05B050

Represemtative semples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Ges Chromatography and found to have
an ethy) alcohol concentration range of 0.1229 10 0.1234 grams per 100 snilliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcobol sirmulasor solution may be utilized as a known tracesble sundatd for the purposc of
copducting periodic tests, purswimt to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments MNJAC 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcenent agencies in this Sute. The maoufucturer’s expixation date for this ot of breatb alcoho)

simulator sohition is Pebruary 13, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Sciemint of the Division of Statc Police, | bexeby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at n1y direction and under my supervision by personael
of, and al, the Office of Forensic Scignces of the Division of State Police on properly functiontng and calibyated
sturoests and equipment. All procedwres utilized are accurate, objective, and perfomed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Chief Forensic Scicatist
Division of State Police
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